i) Financial assets

Cash 55,466 47,014 - - - - 5 4 55,471 47,018 1.58 1.12

Short-term deposits - - 15,000 15,000 - - - - 15,000 15,000 3.50 3.78

Term deposits 15,000 - 434,300 314,000 - - - - 449,300 314,000 3.57 4.00

Trade and other receivables - - - - - - 53,004 47,301 53,004 47,301 - -

Derivatives - - - - - - 2,395 - 2,395 - - -

Total financial assets 70,466 47,014 449,300 329,000 - - 55,404 47,305 575,170 423,319

ii) Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - - - 125,201 105,736 125,201 105,736 - -

Derivatives - - - - - - - 4,607 - 4,607 - -

Lease liabilities - - - 1,197 - - - - - 1,197 - 8.29

Hire purchase - - 7,294 17,991 2,162 9,204 - - 9,456 27,195 7.43 7.58

Total financial liabilities - - 7,294 19,188 2,162 9,204 125,201 110,343 134,657 138,735

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Report (continued)

Mount Gibson Iron Limited – 30 June 2014 Financial Report Page 79

[i] Interest rate sensitivity

The following table details the effect on profit and other comprehensive income after tax of a 1% change in interest
rates at 30 June 2014 and 30 June 2013.

 Net Profit Other Comprehensive
Income

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

 1% increase in interest rate with all

other variables held constant
3,250 2,303 - -

 1% decrease in interest rate with all
other variables held constant

(3,250) (2,303) - -

The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to Australian variable interest rates at balance date has been

determined based on exposures at balance sheet date.  A positive number indicates an increase in profit and equity.

[d] Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposures to credit risk at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial assets,
other than derivatives, is the carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the balance sheet.

In relation to derivative financial instruments, whether recognised or unrecognised, credit risk arises from the potential